State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(For public water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems)
(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

Svstem Name 'gyslum Number

City of Lomita 1910073

Sampling Period

November 2023

Month Year

Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives

1. Routine Samples (see note 1) 20 20 0 0

2

. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform 0
Positive and £.coli Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11) 0 0

3. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive
(seenotes 2,3, 10 and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
E.coli MCL Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples
a. Totals (sum of columns) 20 20 0 0

b. If 40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive N/A
|(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] = [

¢. Did the system violate the £. col/i MCL (see notes 2 through 5)7? [1Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? [ Yes No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)
[f'yes, see note 8§ helow.
...a Level 1 Coliform TT trigger? [1Yes [“]No
(see note 7 for trigger info)
Ifyes, see note 9 below.

5. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule 0
(see notes 12 and 13) 0 0

6. Invalidated Samples -
(Note what samples, if any, were invalidated; the lab who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples
were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed BT~

Name/Signature Title Date
Mark Andersen . ] /_‘ j - -
pA ¢l |7 {l'pwbﬁwq }@/Lw.r@s 12/6/2023
NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS: \’__) D il | 0

I. Routine samples include:
a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbidities that are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Naotes 2-5 (boxed entries) are E. coli MCL violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2. Any E.coli positive repeat folfowing a total coliform positive sample.
3. A wtal coliform positive repeal, following an I5.coli positive rontine sample.
4. ailure (o take all required repeat samples following an E. coli positive routine sample.
3. Laiture to test for I coli when any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform
6. Second Level 1 coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, il more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
¢. If a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
9. Conduct a Level 1 Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
10. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
I1. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12, For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
13. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an 1. coli -positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Division, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2023

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita ' SYSTEM NO.: 1910073

Coliform Resuits [Present/Absent)

2023 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 13 | im0 | M7 | 1za | 131 | 27 | 2ma ] 221 | 2128 ar | a4 | 321 | aze 4 | 411 | 4ns | 4izs5 sr2 | 5/ | sri6 | s/23 | 530 | 66 | 6743 | ereo | 627
1912 W, 259th St. (§13-001) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Monte Vista {§13-002) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd SL. (813-003) A A A A A A A A A A A A A Al A A A A Al A A A Al A A A
24632 5. Moon St (313-004) A A A A A A A A A A A A A Al A A A A A A A A A Al A A
2600 PCH (S13-005) A A A A A A A A A A A A A Al A A A A A A A A A A A A
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St .(A) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2023 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER QOCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS 715 | TM1 | 78 ] 7128 81 | s | a6 | sr22 | er2e | we | 9112 | 9119 | 9i26 1073 | 10110 | 1017 | 10/24 | 10631 | 1157 | 11714 | 14121 | 11728 :
1912 W. 258th St. (513-001) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
26314 Mente Vista (§13-002) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. ($15-003) A A A A A A A A Al A A A A A A A A A A A A A
24632 S. Moon St. (513-004) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2500 PCH (513-005) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St.(A) A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
i NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of repeat sample resulis.
Comments:
SIGNATURE: DATE: 12/6/2023
Stafe of California

SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Holfywood District


mstolz
Pencil


DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUNMMARY 2023
(mag/L)

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Residual Type:

Residuals by Location

2023 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 13 | 10 | 117 | 124 | 431 | 27 | 244 | 2.1 | 228 37 | 214 | 321 ] 328 44 1 411 418 | 4-28 62 | 59 | 616 ] 523 ] 530 66 | 6-13 | 620 | 6-27
1912 W, 259th St (813-001) 2.23 1220 236} 210 | 246 ) 265 270 | 254 | 285 270 | 262 | 224 | 258 264 270 | 252 | 230 226 1.99] 2357 2.37) 207 232| 242|218 2.34
26314 Monte Vista ($13-002) 230 | 243 210 | 247 | 256 | 260 | 280 | 250 | 276 270 | 280 | 262 | 281 282} 270 | 253 | 2.56 262|.22 | 250|243 | 2.33 260| 2.50| 2.30 | 2.48
1648 262nd St. (513-003) 214 | 235 2.01 | 237 | 248 | 188 | 270 | 265 | 207 262 | 306 | 258 | 262 273| 264 | 242 | 252 2.58| 213] 230 2.19] 213 211 | 2.58] 210} 1.98
24632 S, Moon §t, (813-004) 254 | 238 | 262 | 2.00 | 303 ] 3.00 | 289 | 200 | 290 291 | 280 | 282 ] 289 301| 278 | 288 | 273 260|257]| 228) 2.28| 2.56 235|298 | 2.16 | 2.57
2500 PCH {513-005) "j1eo| 186} 1668 ) 167 | 198 ] 1.80 | 205 | 2.01| 208 1.95 | 1.97 [ 1.96 | 197 2.49] 228 | 1.97 | 1.96 180|170 2.04 | 1.74] 162 157|163 1.79| 1.82
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(813-008) | 249 [ 222 | 230 [ 262 | 280 | 277 | 280 ] 276 | 295 2661 277 | 272 | 287 276 280 | 254 | 261 2621 226] 231 | 231 1.80 230 217 2.06] 2.24
2052 Dawn St .(A) 276 | 245 260 | 205 | 206 | 200 | 2971 283 | 272 280 | 294 | 2.99 | 3.03 3.01] 274 | 281 | 283 2.71] 2.84] 2711} 217 2.86 240 | 2.52| 2.33)| 2.63
2.29 2.25
2.369 2.645 2.649 2.59
2023 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS 75 | 711 ] 718 | 7-25 8-1 88 | 8146 | 822 | 829 | 96 | 912 | 919 | 926 10-3 | 10410 | 1017 | 10-24 | 10-31 | 11.7 |11-14] 11-21] 11-28
1912 W, 250th St. (S13-001) . | 248 | 246 2.21 | 1.97 197 [ 155 ) 218 | 149 [ 2451 283 | 242 | 247 | 280 262 248 | 284 | 2.67 | 2.76 } 2.52] 262] 2.67| 2.54
26314 Monte Vista (513-002) 2,01 | 2456 | 238 | 210 2.45 | 166 | 245 | 164 | 256 | 220 | 257 | 260 | 275 266 283 | 243 | 293 ] 2.81 | 2.60]| 268] 2.76 | 2.54
1948 252nd St. {§13-003) 186 | 1.84 | 1.74 | 1.77 207 ) 158 | 240 [ 161 | 207 | 172} 248 | 257 | 274 261| 286 | 237 | 253 | 280 ] 2.74| 267 | 2.87 | 2.82
24632 $. Moon 5t. (§13-004) 241 | 240 240 | 248 222 ) 184 | 1.58 | 147 | 187 | 2.69 | 241 | 2.04 | 230 236) 231 | 247 | 212 | 244 | 2.59) 2.47) 2.37 | 2.39
2600 PCH (S13-005) 148 | 168 ] 1.72 [ 1.89 160 094 [ 133070 ) 149 154 | 1041 2251 239 234 234 | 208 | 213 234 | 218] 222} 2.26 | 2.02
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 216 | 247 | 241 | 2.34 1731123 [ 150 110 ] 1.56 | 202 | 195 | 234 | 239 246| 255 | 210 | 2.07 | 219 | 2068| 2.20] 1.83 | 2.09
2052 Dawn 5t .(A) 240 | 244 | 253 | 2.44 248 | 224 | 207 | 187 | 243 | 2.38 | 249 | 257 | 247 193] 263 | 248 | 240 | 256 | 248 282 287 261
2.13 1.73 2.33 242 2.46 0.00

State of Cafifornia
SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



CITY OF LOMITA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: November YEAR: 2023

SOURCE NAME | JANUARY  February MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST |SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER | NOVEMBER DECEMBER
WELL 13-5 OFFL OFFL OFFL OFF OFF OFFLI OFFL, OFFL| OFFL OFFLI OFFL

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES: | _~" 1pos~Tneg. OFELNE NOT ZAKEN - ST, Y

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.

COMMENTS:

Date: 12/6/2023

SIGNATURE:

Mark Andersen, ChierWWater Operations Manager



MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name:  CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1910073
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Moni: November Year: 2023

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA
Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)
Chloramines (including well sources)

Chloramines (no well sources) X
No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 20
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 20
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not msasured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 300 CFU/ml: 0
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Compute V = | - Total No. semples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100= 100
Total No. residual and/ot HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (Le. V > 95%) (Y/NY? Y

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:
Type of Complaint Number Correctwe Actlons Taken
Taste/Qdor 1 related to water supply Chlonne resxdual was 2.20 ppm Could p s:bly be related to sxnk draln oder.
Informed cust r to sanitize sink drain. lees s A LY
Color 0 i
0 (et niw. ﬁmj %‘hﬂ-’{ﬁ% =
Turbidity 0 '
Suspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 1]

Reports of Gastrointestinal llness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Note:
1. Refer to 191073-City of L&pita-TCR Report for té&

esults for total chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

Signatere: Date: 12/6/2023

Mark Andersen, Chief4MgiesOperations Manager



ETATEAVATIR RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD
DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER
LOS ANGELFX REGION

GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY

NAME OF WATER 6YSTEM: Glty of Lomita |
SYSTEM NO; I 1910073 | MONTH: | - Movember ] YEAR
MONTH: Januar Fabruary March Aprll Ma Juneg
u 1 ¢ 3 g T g
1 z I £ 1|8 g 1 z v (3 £ It
O V-SRI N - P e 8 |5 g = [} 5 |8 |z &l B |z JE i E |z I g 5 s 2
satpLELOOATION IR - - P2 15 3 138 JF f £3_ |8 N 1 g5 18 2 18 5 L A I B I I I
1912 ¥v. 269th Bt
($13-001} 1-3-23 [8:.00am | 17.9 [ ND 1 ND 12-21-23 18:10am{ 18.7 | NO 1 ND _13-14-23 18:42am | 185 ) ND 1 011 |4-11-23 |9:90am| 192 | ND | NO |5-2.23  |5:30am| 216 | ND ND |6-20-23 [7:30am| 18.8 | ND 1 0.38
1812 w. 258t S,
(813-001) 1-10-23 [8:00am | 184 | WD 1 ND 3-21-23 [8:18am| 182 | ND 1 0.16 5.23-23 |710am| 22.6 | ND 0.1
1912 W, 280th St
513-001) 1-31-23 17:30am | 203 | ND 1 0.2 5-30-23 |7:20amj 24.9 | ND ND
26314 Monie
Vista (813-002) |1-10-23 |7:45am | 18.0 | ND 1 ND |2-14-23 |8:16am| 15.9 | ND 1 ND |3-7-23 (8:05am| 19.0 | NO 1 ND 14-4-25  |B:1Bam| 165 | ND 0.46 |5-16-23 |7:37am| 230 | ND 0.33 16-13-23 |[74Bam| 227 | ND 1 0.24
26314 Monta }— )_(
Vista (813-002) |1-24-23 |7:30am [ 16.7 | ND 1 0.3 3-21-23 [8:00am| 163 | ND 1 ND 14-26-23 |7:22am) 210 | ND ND |5-30-23 |7:33am| 23.1 | ND 0.13
1948 252nd 8.
(513-003] 1.17-23 | &:4%amy 169 | ND 1 D25 |2-14-23 |8:45am| 193 | ND 1 ND §3-28-23 |8:30am| 18.0 | ND 1 ND [4-11-23 |9:50am| 200 | NO ND_|5-9-23 _|7:05am| 23.3 | ND ND 16-6-25 [7:66am| 195 | ND 1 ND
1848 262nd St.
(§13-003) 1-31-23 |Bi10am ) 204 | ND 1 ND_2-28-23 |7:30am| 196 | ND 1 ND 4-25-23 |7:45am| 218 | ND N 8-20-23 |7:64am | 18.2 | ND 1 0.31
24832 5 Moon Sl -
$13-004; 1-17-23 |7:20am | 17.2 | ND 1 ND |2-7-23 |6:50am| 16.7 | ND 1 NE [3-7-23 [6:50am| 17.3 | NO 1 NO J4-18-23 18:40am) 200 | ND 0.24 |5223 |F:1%am] 222 | ND 0.12 |6-6-23 }6:30am| 204 | ND 1 0.13
24622 S Moaon Sl
(513-004) 2-29-23 |7:06am| 158 | WD 1 ND [3-28-23 17:002m | 17.6 | ND 1 0.18 5-18-23  |G:40am| 23.7 | ND 0.58 |6-27-23 (6:30am| 18.9 | ND 1 0.28
2600 PCH {5-13-
) 1-3-23 _|7:30am | 18.5 | ND 1 0.18 [2-7-23 [7:25am| 17.1 | ND 1 ND 3~14-?ﬂ4 7:3Cam| 18.8 | ND 1 0.15 [4-4-23 _|7:i5am| 187 | ND 0.20 |5-9-23 [6:10am | 24.3 | ND ND 16-13-23 |G:60am | 23.5 | ND 1 018
2500 PGH (S-13-
005) 1-24-23 {7:00am| 19.9 | ND 1 0.14 |2-28-23 |7:15am| 18.0 | ND 1 ND 4-18-23 [7:00am| 20.5 | NO 0,12 |5-23.23 |7:02am| 244 | ND 0.15 18-27-23 [6:.50am| 203 | WD 1 JJD
MORNTH: Jub Aufjust September Detober Hevember Dgpembar
1| z 3 | z £ z 3 |B B 1 |E 2 ¥ z
. a o . B " £ e . a o i = . ) g £ . - ] ] H . _ o N g o . ]
3 - £ 5 g |2 $E | 2 R - £ g | |E |5 |E (2 -2 S R - £ sz g2 1 |8 Iy |2 gL 1E |E | H
SAMPLE LOGATION | § £8 £ £is S £ 4 £8 = Iy 2 £ A =] ) 2 8 [ E g a E8 i 3 Q S 8 = A g i
T2 W. 2562th St T
{S13-001) 7-11-23 |8:20am ) 19.9 | ND 1 0.15 |8-8-23 |&12am| 24.8 | ND 1 ND |8-19-23 |7.55am ]| 24.8 | ND 1 0.10 110-10-23 |8:16am| 23.1 | ND 0.37 111-7-23 |7:38am| 214 | ND 0.12
1812 W, 260ih 8L
512-001) 7:3%am| 210 | ND 1 0.12 10-17-23 |8:20am | 227 | ND NO [|11-728-23 |7:40am]| 17.6 | ND ND
26314 Monte .
Vista (§13-002) 17-6-23 |9:26am | 178 ) ND 1 7:60am) 20.2 | ND 1 0.12 |9-12-23 [8i0Yam| 23.8 | ND i 0.18 |10-3-23 |7:d5am| 21.2 | ND ND |11-21-22 |7:28am | 19.3 | ND 0.23 4‘
26314 Monte ——WF—
Vista ($13-002) [7-25-23 |7:56am | 20.5 | ND 1 8.25am| 23.5 | ND 1 MWD 10-17-23 | 7:68am| 21.8 | ND ND
26374 Menle
Vista {813-002) 8-22.23 {¥:66am| 233 | ND 1 .21 10-31-23 |8:26am | 21.3 | ND ND
1948 262nd St ]
{813-003) 7-5-23 |9:06AM| 208 | ND 1 0.19 |8-15-23 [8:00am| 21.5 | ND il 0.25 |9-12-23 |7:37am| 248 | NOC 1 0.19 |16-24-23 |7:18am| 22.3 | ND 0.5 |11-7-23 |7.28am| 214 | WD 0.18
1848 252nd St,
{513-003) 7-18-23 |7:30am | 216 | ND 1 018 |8-29-23 [7:25am| 20.8 | ND 1 015 |9-26-23 [7.36am| 23.7 | ND 1 ND 11-21-23 |7:50am | 19.3 | ND 015
24632 § Moon St.
{513-004) 7-11-23 |6:56am | 20.8 { ND 1 0.14 |8-15-23 |7:30am | 239 | ND 1 0.35 )9-6-23 |7:05am] 23.2 | ND 1 0.16 }10-3-23 |6:85am| 223 | ND ND {11-14-28 |7:14am| 20.2 | ND 046
24632 S. Moon
7-25-23 |7:05am | 22.1 [ ND 1 0.13 9-19-23 [7:05am | 24.7 | ND 1 ND {10-24-23 |B:56AM] 222 | ND 0.16_114-28-23 17:00am | 18 WD ND
2500 PCH (S-13-
005 7-18-23 [7:10am | 21.2 | ND 1 ND 18-1-23 |7:06am| 228 | WD 1 016 |9:6-23 |8:40am] 23.1 | MND 1 0,49 [10-10-23 |6:38am | 228 | ND 0.15 |11-14-23 |6:4dam| 206 | ND 020
2600 PCH (43 .
008) 8-22-23 |G:40am | 24.4 | ND 1 0.16 |9-28-23 (6:48am | 236 | ND 1 ND |10-31-23 i8:16am{ 22.5 | ND ND

GENERAL PHYSICAL 1S COLLECTED: WEERLY - BI-WECKLY

{FLEASE CHECK ONE}
NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLLECTED FOR THIS MONTH:

NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH:
REQUIRED: ONE {1) GP PER FCUR (4) COLIFORM SAMPLES for WS > 1,000 conn

2005GP Summay

] -

28
28




Lomita City- Water Department

STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM)
4th. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Water System Name:

System No. 1910073
TTHM {pph)
Monitoring Periods Meets
MP4 Standard
MP1 MP2 MP3 LRAA (TTHI
{Current Qer) {TTHM} ? QEL (TTHM) | Exceed OEL {Y/N)
Sample Date (month/dateivear): 2/21/23 5/9/23 8/8/23 11/14/23 ¥/}
513-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Woy, Lomita Z2 317 242 418 585 39.3 ¥ 46.3 N
5$13-001 (135M2) 1812 259th P, Lomita 22 317 28.3 438 52.7 40.4 Y 46.9 N
$13-003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita 21 32.4 34.3 38.1 53.4 42.3 Y 50.1 N
S13-008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th 5t, Lomita Z1 25. 26.1 35.7 585.5 35.8 Y 43.2 N
[comments: ]
Note: If your OEL is higher than the TTHM MCL at any location in the distribution system, you must conduct an aperational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess
storage capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source water quality; treatrment changes; and any problems that may contribute to TTHM formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize futura
OEL exceedances: Please submit your operational evaluation repart to the State for review within S0 days.

Name & Title of Person Submitting Report

Murleygeren Ly Dok 2. fhke AL ..

12/6/2023

Mark Andersen, Chief Water Operatiors Manager




STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE

HALOACETIC ACIDS [HAAS)
b 4th. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT
Water System Narne: Lomita City- Water Department
System No. 1910073
HAAS (pph)
Manitoring Periods Meets
MP3 Standard
MP1 MP2 MP!
3 {Current Or} LRAA (HAAS) N OFL [HAAS) | Exceed OEL (Y/N)
Sample Date (month/date/year): 2/14/23 5/9/23 : 6/8/23 1114723 (Y/N)
513-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lemita 22 10.0 5.6 i7.2 247 14.6 Y 18.3 N
513-001 (135M2) 1512 258th P, Lomita 2 5.4 sS4 i8.3 25.5 15.7 Y 15.7 N
$15-003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita 71 9.6 5.3 i6.8 25.7 17.9 Y 21.9 N
$13-008 {135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 8.6 17.7 15.4 233 16.3 ¥ 19.9 N
|Comments:
Nate: If your OEL Is higher than the HAAS MCL at any [ocation in the dlistribution system, you must conduct an operational evaluation by examming the system treatment and distribution cperational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess storage
capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source water quality; treatment changes; and any prablems that may contribute to HAAS formation, From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken te minimize future QEL
exceadances: Please submit your operational evaluation report to the Stata for review within S0 days.

Name & Title of Person Submitting Report ,/ﬂz At k ﬂ,ﬁgﬂé r5ea é} % W /0[’;%11 Slé / Z Date 12/6/2023

Mark Andersen, Chief Water OperatioWanager




US Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Drinking Water Section, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129, R8DWU@epa.gov

https://www.epa.gov/region8-waterops
Quarterly Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBPR) Reporting Form for
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMSs) and Haloacetic Acids (HAASs) - Manual Calculations

PWSID No: 1910073 SYSTEM NAME: City of Lomita
DATE: 2023 PREPARED BY: Mike Stolz
POPULATION SERVED: 19,544 TITLE: Water Tech Il
WATER SOURCE TYPE: [ ] Groundwater [/ ]Surface Water [ ]Both
Sample Point: S13-011 (135M1) **Nate: One form per sample location.
Sample Point Description: 26255 Appian Way, Lomita, Zone 2
Samples Required to be collected: [v]TTHMS HAASs Peak Month November
Current Year 2023
Check One: El 1st Quarter I:lan Quarter D 3rd Quarter 4" Quarter
Report Due: On the 10th day of the following month, after the sample was collected.
Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA)
" Column C T Column D Column E
Date Collected Monthly Data Locational Running
Column A Column B Samml Arerage
Total TTHMs Total HAASs TTHMs HAASs
Reporting Quarters Month Year TTHMs HAASs e/l pg/L ng/L pg/L
1st Quarter Febuary 2023 2/21/2023 2/14/2023 31.7 10.0
2nd Quarter May 2023 5/9/2023 5/9/2023 24.2 6.6
3rd Quarter August 2023 8/8/2023 8/8/2023 41.8 17.2
4th Quarter November 2023 11/14/2023 | 11/14/2023 59.5 24.7
For lab reportinE of "Non-Deteet", enter zero in Column C Locational RunninE Annual AveraEe (LRAA) = SE'B Eﬁ
Were the last TTHMs sample result greater than 80 ug/L? If ves, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: I:l Yes No
Were the last HAASs sample result greater than 60 ug/L? If yes, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: D Yes No
Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) - I required from above B
Column F Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M
Quarter TTHM (ug/L) Multiply by Projected HAAS (ug/L) Multiply by Projected
Current Quarter| 59.5 x2 < 119 Is TTHM OPL 24.7 5 = 494 Is HAAS 0};]L
Previous Quarter] 418 -1 ws N lobell w2 1. - w2 |,
2nd Previous Quarter 24.2 x1 = 24.2 OER.* 6.6 x1 L 6.6 OER.*
TTHM OEL (Sum divided by 4) = 46.25 I_QY/ NJHAAS OEL (Sum divided by 4) = 18.3 Q Y/

*For the Operational Evaluation Report (OER) form, go to www2.epa.gov/region8-waterops. Then go to reporting forms.
QUESTIONS? Contact DBP RULE MANAGER: Seth Tourney - tourney.seth@epa.gov - (303) 312-6579



US Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Drinking Water Section, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129, R8DWU@epa.gov

https://www.epa.gov/region8-waterops
Quarterly Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBPR) Reporting Form for
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMS) and Haloacetic Acids (HAASs) - Manual Calculations

PWSID No: 1910073 SYSTEM NAME: City of Lomita
DATE: 12-6-2023 PREPARED BY: Mike Stolz
POPULATION SERVED: 19 544 TITLE: Water Thech |l
WATER SOURCE TYPE: D Groundwater Surface Water El Both
Sample Point: 1912 259th PL **Note: One form per sample location. -
Sample Point Description: S13-001(13SM2)
Samples Required to be collected: TTHMs HAASs Peak Month November
Current Year 2023
Check One: |:| 1st Quarter Dan Quarter \:l 3rd Quarter 4“' Quarter
Report Due: On the 10th day of the following month, after the sample was collected.
Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA)
" Column C Column D Column E
Date Collected Monthly Data Locational Running
Column A Column B sl At
Total TTHMs Total HAASs TTHMs HAASs
Reporting Quarters Month Year TTHMs HAASs e/l ne/l ne/L ng/L
Ist Quarter February 2023 2/21/2023 2/14/2023 31.7 9.4 5
2nd Quarter May 2023 5/9/2023 5/9/2023 28.3 9.4
3rd Quarter August 2023 8/8/2023 8/8/2023 43.8 18.3
4th Quarter November 2023 11/14/2023 11/14/23 57.7 25.5 i b
For lab reporting of "Non-Detect", enter zero in Column C Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA) = 421 15.7
Were the last TTHMs sample result greater than 80 ug/L? If ves. complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: [ ] Yes No
Were the last HAASs sample result greater than 60 ug/L? If yes, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: Q Yes No
Operational Evaluation Level (OET-If required from above
Column F Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M
Quarter TTHM (ug/L) Multiply by Projected HAAS (ug/L) Multiply by Projected
Current Quarter 57.7 x2 o . B R 255 x2 = 51 Is Hé;AS i
Previous Quarter| 43.8 x1 = 43.8 If y‘::“ﬁllllgomu; an 18.3 x1 = 18.3 If ;es, ﬁllllgon_lnt an
2nd Previous Quarter| 28.3 x1 = 28.3 OER.* 9.4 x 1 £ 9.4 OER* |
TTHM OEL (Sum divided by 4) = 46.875 v/ NIHAAS5 OEL (Sum divided by 4)=| 19.675 |__=| Y./ N

*For the Operational Evaluation Report (OER) form, go to www2.epa.gov/region8-waterops. Then go to reporting forms.

QUESTIONS? Contact DBP RULE MANAGER: Seth Tourney - tourney.seth@epa.gov - (303) 312-6579



US Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Drinking Water Section, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129, R8DWU@epa.gov

https://www.epa.gov/region8-waterops
Quarterly Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBPR) Reporting Form for
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMSs) and Haloacetic Acids (HAASs) - Manual Calculations

PWSID No: 1910073 SYSTEM NAME: City of Lomita
DATE: 12-6-2023 PREPARED BY: Mike Stolz
POPULATION SERVED: TITLE; Water Tech Il
WATER SOURCE TYPE: I:l Groundwater mSurface Water |:| Both
Sample Point: 1948 252nd Street, Lomita Z1 **Note: One form per sample location. -
Sample Point Description: S513-003(13-3)
Samples Required to be collected: [v]TTHMS HAASs Peak Month November
Current Year 2023
Check One: D 1st Quarter I:lan Quarter |:| 3rd Quarter 4th Quarter

Report Due: On the 10th day of the following month, after the sample was collected.
Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA)

Column C Column D Column E
Date Collected Monthly Data Locational Running
Column A Column B P
Total TTHMs Total HAASs TTHMs HAASs
Renorting Quarters Month Year TTHMs HAASs pe/l pe/l ne/L pe/L
Ist Quarter February 2023 2/21/2023 2/14/2023 32.4 9.6 e '
2nd Quarter May 2023 5/9/2023 5/9/2023 34.3 19.3
3rd Quarter August 2023 8/8/2023 8/8/2023 39.1 16.8
4th Quarter November 2023 11/14/2023 11/14/2023 63.4 25.7 o ek ane
For lab reporting of "Non-Detect", enter zero in Column C Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA) = ‘1'1;_5 i lol
Were the last TTHMSs sample result greater than 80 ug/L? If yes. complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: |:| Yes No
Were the last HAASs sample result greater than 60 ug/L? If yes, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: D Yes No
Op-erational Evaluation Level (OEL) - If required from above T
Column F Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M
Quarter TTHM (ug/L) Multiply by Projected HAAS (ug/L) Multiply by Projected
Current Quarter 63.4 x2 = 126.8 Is >T:l]):lM O:EL 25.7 x2 = 51.4 Isflﬁ%AS OE'L
Previous Quarter 39.1 x1 = 39.1 If yes, ﬁllllgf)ll‘l'; an 16.8 x1 = 16.8 If yes, ﬁllllg{)i; an
2nd Previous Quarter 34.3 x1 = 34.3 OER.* 19.3 x 1 = 19.3 OER.*
TTHM OEL (Sum divided by 4) =|  50.05 L1v/ NJHAAS OEL (Sum divided by 4)=| 21.875 | [ 1Y/

*For the Operational Evaluation Report (OER) form, go to www2.epa.gov/region8-waterops. Then go to reporting forms.
QUESTIONS? Contact DBP RULE MANAGER: Seth Tourney - tourney.seth@epa.gov - (303) 312-6579



US Environmental Protection Agency Region 8
Drinking Water Section, 1595 Wynkoop Street, Denver, CO 80202-1129, RSDWU@epa.gov

https://www.epa.gov/region8-waterops
Quarterly Stage 2 Disinfection Byproducts Rule (DBPR) Reporting Form for
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHMSs) and Haloacetic Acids (HAASs) - Manual Calculations

PWSID No: 1910073 SYSTEM NAME: City of Lomita
DATE: 12/6/2023 PREPARED BY: Mike Stolz
POPULATION SERVED: 15 544 TITLE: Water Tech Il
WATER SOURCE TYPE: I:l Groundwater Surface Water DBath
Sample Point: 2450 W.247th Street, Lom?ta Z1 **Note: One form per sample location. -
Sample Point Description: S$13-008(13SM4)
Samples Required to be collected: TTHMs HAASs Peak Month November
Current Year 2023
Check One: l:l 1st Quarter Dan Quarter |:| 3rd Quarter 4“’ Quarter
Report Due: On the 10th day of the following month, after the sample was collected.
Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA)
C-olnmn o4 Column D Column E
Date Collected Monthly Data Locational Running
Column A Column B Aunusl Aversge
Total TTHMs Total HAASs TTHMs HAASs
Reporting Quarters Month Year TTHMs HAASs pe/L pg/l pe/L pe/L
Ist Quarter February 2023 25.9 8.6 25.9 8.6
2nd Quarter May 2023 26.1 17.7 26.1 17.7
3rd Quarter August 2023 35.7 15.4 35.7 15.4 ;
4th Quarter November 2023 55.5 283 55:5 233 | o e
For lab reporting of "Non-Detect", enter zero in Column C Locational Running Annual Average (LRAA) = 35_.8 ﬁ3
Were the last TTHMs sample result greater than 80 ug/L? If yes, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: l:' Yes No
Were the last HAASs sample result greater than 60 ug/L? If yes, complete the Operational Evaluation Level (OEL) section below: Q Yes No
Operational Evaluation Level (Oﬁ) - If required from above
Column F Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M
Quarter TTHM (ug/L) Multiply by Projected HAAS (ug/L) Multiply by Projected
Current Quarter 55.5 x2 = 111 b 23.3 x2 = | 466 | WHAASORL
Previous Quarter 35.7 x1 = 35.7 If;:['ﬁl;lg{]ﬁ; e 154 x1 = 15.4 If ;:i;fﬁ:; o
2nd Previous Quarter| 26.1 x 1 = 26.1 OER.* 17.7 x1 = 17.7 OER.*
TTHM OEL (Sum divided by 4) = 43.2 QY NIHAAS OEL (Sum divided by 4)=| 19.925 QY / N

*For the Operational Evaluation Report (OER) form, go to www2.epa.gov/region8-waterops. Then go to reporting forms.
QUESTIONS? Contact DBP RULE MANAGER: Seth Tourney - tourney.seth@epa.gov - (303) 312-6579
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CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: November, Year: 2023

#| Code Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Ammonia | Free Ammonia Nitrite Zone Comments
Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYYY °C mg/L mg/L mg/L

1 D 513-001 1912 W 259th PI 11/7/2023 21.4 8.70 0.61 0.12 0.021 2 MWD Only
2| D §13-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 11/7/2023 20.9 8.70 0.19 0.08 0.019 3 MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 11/7/2023 21.4 8.55 0.57 0.10 0.011 1 MWD Only
41 D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 11/7/2023 20.8 7.89 0.52 0.02 0.042 1 MWD Only
5] D 513-005 2500 PCH 11/7/2023 21.9 7.93 0.44 0.12 0.052 3 MWD Only
6| D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/7/2023 22.1 7.86 0.43 0.05 0.080 1 MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 11/7/2023 21.6 831 0.53 0.08 0.024 1 |MWD Only
8] D WBB 11/7/2023 20.3 8.75 0.59 0.09 0.004 2 MWD Only
1l D 5$13-001 1912 W 259th PI 11/14/2023 19.9 8.58 0.52 0.08 0.014 2 MWD Only
2| D 513-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 11/14/2023 19.8 8.63 0.54 0.07 0.014 3 MWD Only
3| D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 11/14/2023 19.8 8.56 0.52 0.09 0.011 1 MWD Only
4 D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 11/14/2023 20.2 8.44 0.45 0.03 0.046 1 MWD Only
5] D 513-005 2500 PCH 11/14/2023 20.6 7.94 0.50 0.08 0.056 2 |MWD Only
6| D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/14/2023 20.8 8.21 0.45 0.10 0.047 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn 5t 11/14/2023 19.8 8.59 0.51 0.02 0.025 1 |MWD Only
8| D WB8 11/14/2023 19.4 8.64 0.56 0.10 0.013 2 MWD Only
1| D 513-001 1912 W 259th Pl 11/21/2023 18.5 8.61 0.59 0.08 0.031 2 MWD Only
2| D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 11/21/2023 19.1 8.74 0.58 0.09 0.019 3  |MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1548 W 252nd 5t 11/21/2023 18.3 8.76 0.60 0.09 0.024 1 MWD Only
4] D 513-004 24632 S Moon-Ave 11/21/2023 19.3 8.74 0.49 0.06 0.056 1 MWD Only
5 D 513-005 2500 PCH 11/21/2023 19.9 8.29 0.48 0.12 0.065 2 MWD Only
6] D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/21/2023 20.3 8.45 0.37 0.08 0.081 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 11/21/2023 21.0 8.81 0.47 0.05 0.024 1 MWD Only
gl D WBSB 11/21/2023 17.6 8.76 0.60 0.08 0.013 2 MWD Only
1 D 513-001 1912 W 259th PI 11/28/2023 17.6 8.71 0.50 0.05 0.023 2 |MWD Only
2l D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 11/28/2023 18.3 8.77 0.49 0.06 0.023 3 MWD Only
3l D §13-003 1948 W 252nd St 11/28/2023 18.2 8.67 0.48 0.02 0.021 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 11/28/2023 18.0 8.56 0.39 0.08 0.039 1 MWD Only
5 D $13-005 2500 PCH 11/28/2023 18.7 8.45 0.45 0.06 0.058 2 MWD Only
6| D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/28/2023 19.4 8.45 0.38 0.02 0.061 1 MWD Only
7| D A 2052 Dawn St 11/28/2023 19.0 8.66 0.48 0.05 0.020 1 MWD Only
8 D WB8 11/28/2023 17.4 8.78 0.51 0.01 0.017 2 MWD Only
1 D 513-001 1912 W 255th PI 2  |MWD Only
2] D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 MWD Only
3| D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 1 MWD Only
4] D 513-004 245632 5 Moon Ave 1 |MWD Only
5] D 513-005 2500 PCH 2 |MWD Only
6| D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 1 |MWD Only
gl D WB8 2  |MWD Only
1. Notes: Report Due to DDW by the 10th of the following month. This Report can be used for the routine weekly monitoring (one Report per month) as well as for daily

monitoring when there is actual and potential for nitrification (about four or five Reports per month, in this case).

2. Coliform results are part of weekly Bacti sampling results.

3. The City is monitoring trends of Nitrite in Zone 1, 2, and 3in accordance with the Nitrification Manitoring Plan,

4. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlarine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

5. Attahced; field test log for Total Ammonia, Free Ammonia, and Nitrite.

6. Hach Pocket Colorimeter and Hach DR890 analyzers.

7. Date of last Calibration: ___Auto Calibrated___

8. Date of reagent expiration: Total Ammonia - Salicylate_____11/27__, Cyanurate___ 3/25___, Nitrite - Nitriver 3___1/27__ , Free Ammonic - Monochlor F___ 4/24_ | F.A. Chlorinating

233,
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MIUNEHLY NITRIFICATTON MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT

CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1810073 - Month: November, Year: 2023

i#| Code | Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Free Chlorine Total . Free . Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammeonia Ammonia

Units/Qthers —> MIM/DD/YVYY °C mg/l. me/L mg/L. mg/L mg/L mg/L P/A CFU/mi
1} D S13-001 |1912 W 259th PI 11/7/2023 214 8.70 2.52 0.03 0.61 0.12 0.021 ND - A 6 2 |MWD Only
20D 513-002 126314 5 Monte Vista Ave 11/7/2023 20.9 8.70 2,60 0.08 0.18 0.08 0.019 ND A 27 3 MWD Gnly
3| D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 11/7/2023 214 8.55 2.74 0.04 057 0.10 0,011 ND A 14 1 [MWD Only
41 D 513-004 24532 5 Moon Ave 11/7/2023 20.8 7.89 2.59 0.07 0.52 .02 0.042 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5 D 513-005 12500 PCH 11/7/2023 210 7.93 218 0.14 0.44 0,12 0.052 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6y D $13-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/7/2023 22.1 7.86 2.06 0.04 0.43 0.05 0.080 ND A ND 1 IMWDOnly
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 11/7/2023 21.6 8.31 2,49 0.02 0,53 0.08 0.024 ND A 1 1 {MWD Cnly
8 D WBS 11/7/2023 20.3 8.75 2.66 0.10 0.59 0.09 0.004 2 IMWD Only
1l D $13-001 (1912 W 259th Pt 11/14/2023 19.9 8.58 2.52 0.02 0.52 0.08 0.014 ND A 2 2 |MWD Only
2l D $13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 11/14/2023 19.8 8.63 2.68 (.05 0.54 0.07 0.014 ND A 3 3 |MWD Only
3l D 513-003 (1948 W 252nd 5t 11/14/2023 19.8 8.56 2.67 0,02 0.52 0.09 0.011 ND A 2 1 [MWD Only
4) D 513-004 |24632 5 Moon Ave 11/14/2023 20.2 5.44 2.47 0.01 0.45 0.03 0.046 0.43 A 1 1 (MWD Only
5] D 513-005 [2500 PCH 11/14/2023 20.6 7.94 2,22 0.03 0.50 0.08 0.056 ND A 3 2 |MWD Only
6] D S13-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/14/2023 20.8 8.21 2.20 0.03 0.43 0.10 0.047 ND A 2 1 MWD Only
7| D A 2052 Dawn St 11/14/2023 19.8 8.59 2.62 0.04 0.51 0,02 0.025 0.42 A 5 1 [MwWD Only
8l D WBE 11/14/2023 194 8.64 2.56 0.04 0.56 .10 . 0.013 2 |[MWD Only
i D 513-001 1512 W 255th Pl 11/21/2023 19,5 8.61 2.67 0.04 0.59 0.08 0.031 0,41 A ND 2 |[MWD Only
2] D 513-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 11/21/2023 19.1 8,74 276 0.05 0.58 0.08 0.019 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3| D 513-003 |1948 W 252nd 5t 11/21/2023 19.2 8.76 2.87 0.07 0.60 0.09 0.024 0.40 A ND 1 |MWD Only
4 D 513-004 [24632 S Moon Ave 11/21/2023 19.3 8.74 237 0.04 0.45 0.06 0.056 0.57 A WD 1 MWD Only
5 D £13-005 {2500 PCH 11/21/2023 19.9 8.29 2.26 0.10 0.48 0.12 0.065 0,40 A ND 2 |[MWD Only
6| D 513008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/21/2023 20.3 8.45 1.83 0.04. 0.37 0.08 0.081 0.52 A ND 1 IMWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 11/21/2023 Z1.0 8.81 2.67 0.02 0.47 0.05 0.024 0.57 A ND 1 MWD Qnly
8] D WBE 14/21/2023 17.6 8.76 2.54 .13 0.60 0.08 0.013 2 MWD Only
1l D 513-001 [1912 W 259th PI 11/28/2023 17.6 8.71 254 0.07 0.50 0.05 0,023 0.54 A 3 2 (MWD only
2| D 513-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 11/28/2023 18.3 877 2.54 0.04 0.49 0.06 0.023 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3] D §13-003 !1948 W 252nd 5t 11/28/2023 18,2 8.67 2.62 0.01 0.48 0.02 0.021 0.48 A 5 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 {24632 5 Moon Ave 11/28/2023 18.0 8.56 2.39 0.03 0.39 0.08 0.039 0.54 A 7 1 MWD Only
51 D §13-005 2500 PCH 11/28/2023 18.7 8.45 2.02 0.01 0.45 0.06 0.058 0.47 A ND 2 |MWD Only
6l D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 11/28/2023 19.4 8,45 2.09 0.18 0.38 0.02 0.061 0.53 A 11 1 [MWD Cnly
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 11/28/2023 19.0 8.66 2.61 0.05 0.48 0.05 0.020 0,50 A 10 1 (MWD Only
8 D WBS 11/28/2023 17.4 8.78 2.90 0.08 0.51 0.01 0,017 2 |MWD Only
il D $13-001 [1912 W 259th PI 2 MWD Gnly
21 D $13-002 (26314 S Mante Vista Ave 3 (MWD Only
il D $13-003 ;1948 W 252nd St 1 |MWDOnly
4] D $13-004 |24632 § Mocn Ave 1 [MWDOnky
5 D $13-005 |2500 PCH 2 |MWD Only
6] D $13-008 {25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 MWD Cnly
7l D A 2052 Dawn St 1 MWD Only
8 N WB8S 2 |MWDDnly




APPENDIX A

LABORATORY RESULTS



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

10 November 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K0752

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of November 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/07/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sgﬂ

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K0752

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of November 2023 Received:  11/07/23 18:27

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/10/23
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 23K0752-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/07/23 7:36 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.52 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 8.7 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 214 N/A °C 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B 6 | 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 10 15 Color Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182

Tur’hidity EPA 180.1 0.12 0.10 5 NTU 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130

26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3)

23K0752-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/07/23 7:47 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 8.7 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Ficld) Field 20.9 N/A oC 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform S5M 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B 22 1 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

|

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of November 2023 Received:

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Reported:

23K0752
11/07/23 18:27

11/10/23

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1)

23K0752-03 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/07/23 7:28  Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.74 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 8.55 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 21.4 N/A @ 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B 14 | 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.16 0.10 5 NTU 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345182
General Chemical Analyses

Niltrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130

24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1)

23K0752-04 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/07/23 7:08 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.59 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 7.89 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 20.8 N/A °oC 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli §M 9223 N/A PIA 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130

L]
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K0752

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of November 2023 Received:  11/07/23 18:27

Lomita CA_ 91717 Pro_jcc[ Manager: Mark Andersen RBpDTlEdI 11/10/23
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 23K0752-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/07/23 6:45 Sampler: . W/OB.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.14 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2,18 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 7.93 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 219 N/A °C 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 23K0752-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/07/23 6:57 Sampler: . W/0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch ualifier

P Q

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.06 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Ficld) Field 7.86 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 22.1 N/A °C 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM92158 ND I 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of November 2023  Received:

Work Order:

23K0752
11/07/23 18:27

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/10/23
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 23K0752-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/07/23 7:16 Sampler:  J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2,49 N/A mg/L 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

pH (Field) Field 8.1 N/A pH Units 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122

Temperature (Field) Field 21.6 N/A ac 11/07/23 11/07/23 2345122
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A PrA 11/07/23 11/08/23 2345171

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 11/07/23 11/09/23 2345199 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/08/23 11/08/23 2345130

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fuax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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CL-SB

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

20 November 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K1507

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of November 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/14/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jomitle Ygporeli”

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1507

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of November 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/20/23
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 23K1507-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:55  Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.52 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 19.9 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 2 1 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 23K1507-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 8:05  Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.68 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.63 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 19.8 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11714723 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 5 1 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1507

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of November 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/20/23
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 23K1507-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:38  Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 19.8 N/A °oC 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM92158 2 1 500 CFU/mi 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 23K1507-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:14  Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 247 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.44 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 20.2 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11715723 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204  HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.46 0.10 5 NTU 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 0.43 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1507

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of November 2023 Received: 11/14/23 17:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/20/23
2500 PCH (8-13-005 Zone:2) 23K1507-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 6:44  Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.22 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 7.94 N/A  pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 20.6 N/A oC 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 3 1 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114

'D.ll‘hidity EPA 180.1 0.20 0.10 5 NTU 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346114
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 23K1507-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 6:55  Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.21 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 20.8 N/A L's 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 2 1 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of November 2023 Received:

Work Order:

Reported:

23K1507
11/14/23 17:00
11/20/23

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1)

23K1507-07 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/14/23 7:25

Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.62 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.59 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 19.8 N/A @ 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/14/23 11/15/23 2346122

Plate Count SM9215B 5 I 500 CFU/ml 11/14/23 11/16/23 2346204 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.42 0.40 10 mg/L 11/15/23 11/15/23 2346105

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, inc.

7/2(7 —

Chain of Custody _

<3KI5 )7

Client

City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue =t Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers lumh ,
- - 1. Free Chiorine - HACH, DR890.
Phone # (10) 903-2243 Destinarton: Laborator gl A Calibration Date:_Auto Calibrating __
Fax # |1X] Climical Lahoratary E‘ g DPBR Reagenl Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Compliance i 3 |21 {2 Total Chlorine - HACIL, Pocket
Weekly Distribution Samples: 2nd week o M| |31 |Colorimeter.

Sub Project Novembe:gw 2 4 YES ol% |® Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
C ont = DPD Reagent exp. date:

omments 1088 d B 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by LW/0.8. 2 HQ11d

Date Time Sample ldenitification Matrix | Presery | Type  |Botile #| Temp C pH | Free Clorine (:I:ll‘:::-‘i:m ;g Calibration Date:
11/14/2023 725500 1912 W, 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | 1D I laalsesel .02 2.612]x X
" " -‘()5;\“ 26314 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 1D 2 e lgeslaons | 2.48[0x X
" Sk 1948 W. 252nd St, ($13-003 Zone: 1) pwl 1,71 3 1AL 1880 1OGLT 2. 63« X
" " "Hp\m 24632 8. Maon Ave. ¢ S13-004 Zone: 1) bow { 1,7 1B 4 lin ﬁ_t-\!.l B.OY [2.9%x!x]x
" " 5 Sidon, 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) oW | 1,7 | 1D 5 120 (344 [0.0314.221x x
" " C‘“ 25417 Penvsylvania Ave (§13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 1D 6 AOAIR2 10,673 (2.20]|x X
" " 32800 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) oW | 1,7 1D 7 NARISRSG10.04 | .62 [x X
Preservatives: (1) Nig8y(); (2}LCE (3} HNO3 () NHSC T Matrix: DW-Drinking Wailer, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Greund Water, W-Well - Pist.
(8) 2804 (6] NaZS03 (73 Cold (8) Other: Type- I-Routine, 2-Repead, 3-Replacement, 4-€peclnl
Rehggulsﬂed b}y (Sign) Print Name / Compuny Date / Time Recelved By (sign)
John Williams / City of Lomita 11/14/2023 /7 /]\, %@,ﬂ { Denny Chaparro/CLSB
Denny Chaparro / CLSB 117142023
7 (772 (,\._/Ua/' VUTEX 5
Samples received: ( )f‘()n ice )Q’lm‘wl () Custody seals Temp 2. ()F Q{) C

Shipped Via | | { | | Fed Ex S | | Client WCLSB [ | Other Page _I_of I




Clinical Laboratory of San Bemardino, Inc.

28 November 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K1559

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/14/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

I B 1 - St
CL-SB

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:
Received:
Reported:

23K 1559
11/14/23 17:00
11/28/23

1912 W. 259th PI

23K1559-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:

11/14/23 7:55

Sampler: 1. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 252 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Temperature (Ficld) Field 19.9 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 18.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 20.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Dibromochloromethane EPA524.2 15.4 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Total Trihalomethanes (T'THM) EPA 524.2 57.7 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene LPA 524.2 94 % 11/22:23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlarobenzene-d4 P4 524.2 92 % 11/22/23 11:23:23 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 4.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 11.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L. 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 255 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionie Acid IP4 552.2 H4 % 142123 11721/23 2347050

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax ( 909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:
Received:
Reported:

23K 1559
11/14/23 17:00
11/28/23

1948 252nd St.

23K1559-02 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/14/23 7:38

Sampler: J. W/O0B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
pH (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Temperature (Field) Field 19.8 N/A oc 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 20.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Bromoform EPA 5242 3.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 22.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 16.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 63.4 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 324.2 97 % 11722:23 112323 2347115
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorabenzene-d4 P4 5242 87 % 11/22/23 1172323 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 11.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L. 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 10.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 25.7 1.0 60 ug/L. 1121123 11/21/23 2347056
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionie Acid I'P4 552.2 97 4% 11:21/23 102123 2347036

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825- 7696 ELAP Numiber 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-BB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K1559

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17.00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/28/23
2450 W. 247th St. 23K1559-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:03 Sampler:  J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 1.42 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.32 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 21.1 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 17.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Bromoform EPA 524.2 34 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 19.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 15.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Total Trihalomethanes (T'THM) EPA 524.2 35.5 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene KP4 5242 94 % 11722/23 112323 2347115

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorabenzene-d4 IiP4 524.2 91 % 142223 11/23/23 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 42 10 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 10.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11721123 2347056

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 8.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/721/23 11/21/23 2347056

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 23.3 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromoprapionte Acid P4 552.2 113 % 112123 11/21:23 2347036
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Woark Order: 23K 1559

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/28/23
26255 Appian Way 23K1559-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23  8:20 Sampler: . W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2,56 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.64 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 19.4 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 19.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 21.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 15.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Total Trihalomethanes (TTIHM) EPA 524.2 59.5 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 1P 324.2 u3 % 142223 14/23/23 2347115

Surrogare: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 1P 324.2 NN % 12223 11/23/23 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 11.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Monaobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/l. 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 20 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 9.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 1121123 2347056

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 24.7 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Swrrogate: 2, 3-Dibromopropionic Acid P4 53522 6% 112123 12123 2347056

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ofefe ~

Chain of Ci‘istody
ZHNSS A

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax # [X] Clinical Laboratory j
Project ‘TTHM's / HAA's RWQCB Compliance =
Sub Project Lomniita Distribution Monthy Compliance YES i
! Saemples, 2nd Week of November, 2023 ELAP # &
Comments i
1088
Sampled by JW/0.B, -
Bottle # Date Time Sample Idenitification Mairix Presery Type pH (T:::::w Temp. Comments

1 11/14/2023 | 3. 55600 1912 W. 259th P {CA1910073_DST_801) DW |seevore| 1D |58 ]2.52/19.9 | X

2" " T 380am 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073_DST_802) DW |scebome| 1D (R Si |20 H VAR | X

3 " | A Ddeom| 2450 w.247th st. (ca1910073 ST _803) DW |seebotte] 1D |8:32.| (i) | | X

4 n " | Q90 am| 26255 Appian way {cA1910073_psT_s00) DW | seebottte| 1D 8.4;!-] 2.56] 18.4] X

4

Preservatives: {1) Na,8,0, (2) HCI [3) HNQ3 {4} NH4CI

[6) H2804 (6) Na2503 {7) Cold (8] Other:

[N

Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-R

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW.Stornm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.

splacement, 4-Special

. R;!inqm‘shej By (Sign)

XL

Peinmt Name / Company Date 7 Time RM[{V (sign) S S 6
(2 adin o > John Williams / City of Lomita 1171472023 yE T4
t/ = artren Denny Chaparro / CLSB 11/14/2023 Sas ) P
d Ui . 1740 Ay /O,
Comments: Samples received: '()(()n ice Q(]’ Iutact ( ) Custgdy seals Temp 4:2'
, JF () C
Shipped Via | [ [ | 1FedX | | Gotden Stare | |UPS | | Cliemt | | Other Page_1_of _I_

-~




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

30 November 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K2148

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of November 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/21/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K2148
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of November 2023 Received:  11/21/23 15:25
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/30/23

1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zomne: 2) 23K2148-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 7:15 Sampler: J. W/O0.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analvses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11121123 2347059
pH (Field) Field 8.61 N/A  pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Temperature (Field) Field 195 N/A o¢ 11/21/23 11121123 2347059

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.41 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 23K2148-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 7:28 Sampler: 1. W./O0.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.76 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
pH (Field) Field 8.74 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Temperature (Field) Field 19.1 N/A oC 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Microbiolegy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11722/23 2348010
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color ; SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051
Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.23 0.10 5 NTU 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-S8

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K2148

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of November 2023 Received:  11/21/23 15:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/30/23
1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 23K2148-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 7:50  Sampler: J.W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

ClI Res Total (Field) Field 2.87 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

pH (Field) Field 8.76 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Temperature (Field) Field 19.3 N/A e 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08
General Physical Analvses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.15 0.10 5 NTU 11/21/23 11/21/23 2348051
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (N()3..N) EPA 300.0 0.40 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 23K2148-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 8:15 Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2,37 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

pH (Fie]d) Field 8.74 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Temperature (Field) Field 193 N/A °C 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.57 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. T3]

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of November 2023 Received:
Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:

23K2148

11/21/23
11/30/23

15:25

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2)

23K2148-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 6:53  Sampler: 1. W./O0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.26 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

pH (Field) Field 8.29 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Temperature (Field) Field 19.9 N/A 6 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08
General Chemiecal Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.40 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069

25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1)

23K2148-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 7:02 Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Metheod Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 6.04 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.83 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

pH (Field) Field 8.45 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Temperature (Field) Field 20.3 N/A °C 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348020  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.52 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347069
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis ‘Work Order: 23K2148

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of November 2023 Received:  11/21/23 15:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/30/23
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 23K2148-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/21/23 8:00 Sampler: J. W/ O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

pH (Field) Field 8.81 N/A pH Units 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059

Temperature (Field) Field 21 N/A °C 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347059
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/21/23 11/22/23 2348010

Plate Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/ml 11/21/23 11/23/23 2348029 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 0.57 0.40 10 mg/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347075

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Chain of Custody

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, inc.

232D

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue wd Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g“' Analyzers used:
3 I 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR899.
ol Desti L p h
Phane # (310) 903-2243 v ‘”"’.w” aboratory % - Calibration Date: _ Aute Calibrating
Fax # IX] Clinical Labovatory 2l DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQC'E Compliance _B._ 3tz 2. 'Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 3nd week af w1 Colorimeter.
Sub Project November, 2023 YES o€ {#] {Calibration date: Auto Calibrating
=& DPD Reagent exp. date:
Comments 1088 d 3, pil and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by JW./O.B. ¥ noi1a
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matiy § Preserv 1 Type  |Rottle #] Temp ¢ pit | Free Clorine c:;‘::lne ﬁ Calibradion Date:
1172172023} 7 ubgpm 1912 W. 25%th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) Dw | 1,7 1D 1 1.9 | & .60 O 263 |x X
" "] T lioeh 26314 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zone:3) DW § 1,7 1D 2 9, VU E | o005 | 238 [ x]x]x
" " Fteam 1998 W, 252nd St. (513-003 Zone; 1) pw | 1,7 ] 1D | 3 ha 3 836 [OCTE [ 43 |x]x]x
n " 85w 24632 §, Maon Ave. ( $13-004 Zone; 1) DWwW | 1,7 1D 4 1319.3 | €3 | -OY 9. 12 1x X
" " 16 33um 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 67 | 1D | 5 [199[820 (000 |4.26 1 X
" " 3070 28417 Pennsylvania Ave (513-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 D 6 2021 8u5 (O 1 €5 {x X
" " |8 :0bam 2052 Dawn St (A Zone; 1) Dw | 1,7 1D 7 t2ZielB e 0.0 ) 9.0%F]x X
Preservatives: (1) N.zs,qg (Y HCL (3) HNO3 (4] Ni4OL Matrix; DW-Drinkiag Water, WW-Waste Water, SW.Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,
{%) H2S04 (6) Nag803 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Rellnguis ,lfy (Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Revelved By (sign)
/. John Williams _/ City of Lomita 11/21/2023 /2/0 4 MMW / Denny Chaparro/CLSB
Denny Chaparro / CLSB 11/21/2023 ¥~ .
2/} I/?&L/ //z?/} [\
Samples received: b(ﬂ)n ice g@_tact () Cus{ody seals Temp_ ol ( )F O 9
Shipped Via | | | | | Fed Ex | yUPS | | Client | | CLSB 1 | Other Page_I_of I




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

05 December 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K2612

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of November 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/28/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Praject: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K2612

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of November 2023 Received:  11/28/23 16:55

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  12/05/23
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 23K2612-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 7:40 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.54 N/A my/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pHI (Field) Field 8.71 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Temperature (Field) Field 17.6 N/A aC 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM92158 3 1 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08

/\pparenl Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 | 3 TON 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.54 0.40 10 mg/l 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 23K2612-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 7:50 Sampler:  J. W/ O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L, 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.54 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pH (Field) Field 8.77 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Temperature (Field) Field 18.3 N/A °C 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM92158 ND I 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K2612

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of November 2023 Received:  11/28/23 16:55

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  12/05/23
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 23K2612-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 725 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A my/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.62 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pH (Field) Field 8.67 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Temperature (Field) Ficld 18.2 N/A oC 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM9215B 5 | 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 048 0.40 10 mg/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 23K2612-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 7:00 Sampler: J.W/0B

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.39 N/A myg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pH (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Temperature (Field) Field 18 N/A aC 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

I5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM92158 7 1 500 CFU/mI 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 I 3 TON 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348175
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.54 0.40 10 my/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of November 2023 Received:

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Reported:

23K2612
11/28/23 16:55

12/05/23

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2)

23K2612-05 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/28/23 6:35

Sampler: 1. W/O0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.02 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pH (Field) Field 8.45 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Temperature (Field) Field 18.7 N/A a3 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.47 0.40 10 my/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 23K2612-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 6:52 Sampler: ). W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

Cl Res Free (I-mld) Field 0.18 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.09 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

pll (Field) Field 8.45 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

'['umperature (Field) Field 19.4 N/A o 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PiA 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166

Plate Count SM92158B 11 1 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226 HT-08
General Chemical Anal

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 333.2 0.53 0.40 10 mg/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
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I CL-SB

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. |

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  23K2612
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week ol November 2023 Received:  11/28/23 16:55
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  12/05/23

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 23K2612-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/28/23 7:15 Sampler: 1. W/ O.B.
Analyte Method Resull Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
CI1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.61 N/A mg/L 11/28/23 11/28/23 23481406
pH (Field) Field 8.66 N/A pH Units 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146
Temperature (Field) Field 19 N/A o 11/28/23 11/28/23 2348146

Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166
IZ. Cali SM 9223 A N/A PIA 11/28/23 11/29/23 2348166
Plate Count SM9215B 10 1 500 CFU/ml 11/28/23 11/30/23 2348226  HT-08

General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 0.50 0.40 10 mg/L 11/29/23 11/29/23 2348132
HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.
ND Analyle NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

23Zbl2- z

Chain of Custody

/2% -

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
| Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers used:
— I} 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR890.
P . - % b g y
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Dlunln-m‘mn Laboratory _% o Calibration Daie:_Auto Calibrating
Fax # IX] Clinical Laboratory 2le DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RHQCE Compiliance E 3= 2. Total Chlerine ~ HACH, Pocket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 4nd week of . <1 R i Colorimeter.
Sub Project November, 2023 YES o zg g Calibration date:_Auto (Ialihratilz‘sz f
Bl DPD Reagent exp. date: EL(M’ E i
Comments 1088 = = 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by JW./0.B. > HO114
Date Time Sample ldenitification Matrix | Presery | Type  |Botéle #| TempC pH | Free Clorine (;]'::l‘:'r.e § Calibrativn Date:
11/28/2023 | 34 (v 1912 W. 259th St. (813-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | ID 136 (.20 0% | 2.590xx[x
" " [$:50ceq 26314 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 | b 2 W23 83100 28y ]x X
" " e 1948 W. 252nd St. {S13-003 Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 | ID 3 15-_’,,,__ RaF 0.0y | 262 |x x
" "R 24632 S. Moon Ave. { 813-004 Zone: 1) DW 1,7 1D 4 k.0 F%."S(; 003 2.3 Ix] x [ x
" 3 2500 PCH ($-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 ] 1D 5 1B FHEZ s 0.0 2.02 % X
" " |Q\Slew| 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zoue: [) | DW | 1,7 1D o {94 | Bus| O 2 .691x X
" S EREESH 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) Dw | 1.7 1D 7 w0l bkl oans 2610 [x X
Preservatives: (1) Nu;$,0; (2) HCL (3) HNO3  (4) NHAC) Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist,
(5) 112804 _(6) Na2803 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type- I-Rontine, 2-Repeat, 3~Replaccmcnt, 4-‘;pl.'l:iill
Relinquished B}J (Sigh) Print Name / Company Date / Time Received By (sign)
(A‘!?ﬂ){ /AN John Williams / City of Lomita 117282023 L5 A’ /@% Denny Chaparro/CLSB
7] Denny Chaparro / CLSB 11/28/2023 5’/’%"{ W / Cr% l%
P
Samples received {(}@n ice Mﬂtact { ) Custody seals Temp 7 9‘ ( )F (“)d 'V
Shipped Via I | | | | Fed Ex | 1uUPs | | Client MCLsB | | Other Page _1_of 1_




Clinical Laboratory of San Bemardino, Inc.

28 November 2023 Clinical Lab No.: 23K1559

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
11/14/23 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number I 088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1559
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/28/23
1912 W, 259th PI 23K1559-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23  7:55 Sampler: J. W/O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.52 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
pH (Field) Field 8.58 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Temperature (Field) Field 19.9 N/A oC 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 18.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 203 1.0 N/A ug/L 11722723 11/23/23 2347115
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 15.4 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 57.7 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: Bromoffuorobenzene P4 324.2 94 % 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: |, 2-Dichlorobenzene-dd LP4 5242 92 % 112223 14/23/23 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 11.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Total Haloacetic Acids (IHTAAS) EPA 552.2 25.5 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21123 2347056
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid P4 552.2 4% 11:21/23 11:21:23 2347036

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1559
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/28/23
1948 252nd St. 23K1559-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:38 Sampler: J. W./O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.67 N/A mg/L 11714/23 11/14/23 2346100
pH (Field) Field 8.56 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Temperature (Field) Field 19.8 N/A °C 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 20.7 1.0 N/A ug/L. 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 22.5 L0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 16.7 1.0 N/A ug/L. 11/22/23 11/23/23 23471135
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 63.4 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogarte: Bromoflnorobenzene P4 324.2 97 %% 112223 14:23/23 2347115
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 KP4 524.2 N7 % 11:22/23 11:23:23 234715
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 4.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 11.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 10.5 1.0 N/A ug/L. 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 25.7 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid P4 5522 97 % 112123 112123 2347056

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-BB

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 23K 1559

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA. 2nd Week of November, 2023 Received:  11/14/23 17:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  11/28/23
2450 W. 247th St. 23K1559-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  11/14/23 7:03 Sampler: J. W/O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.42 N/A my/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

pH (Field) Field 8.32 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100

Temperature (Field) Field 21.1 N/A oC 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 17.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Bromoform EPA 524.2 34 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA524.2 19.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 15.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 5242 555 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115

Nurrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 5242 94 % 14/22/23 14/23/23 2347115

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorebenzene-d4 P4 524.2 91 % 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 10.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11721723 2347056

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 8.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11721123 2347056

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 23.3 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid 1P 552.2 113 % 11°2123 112123 2347036

Page 4 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of November, 2023

Work Order:
Received:

Reported:

23K 1559
11/14/23 17:00
11/28/23

26255 Appian Way

23K 1559-04 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

11/14/23 8:20

Sampler: J. W./O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.56 N/A mg/L 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
pH (Field) Field 8.64 N/A pH Units 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Temperature (Field) Field 19.4 N/A e 11/14/23 11/14/23 2346100
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 19.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Bromoform EPA 5242 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Chloreform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 21.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 15.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 595 1.0 80 ug/L 11/22/23 11/23/23 2347115
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 114 324.2 93 % 1172223 112323 2347115
Surrogate: 12-Diclilorobenzene-dd FEPA 524.2 88 % 112223 112323 2347115
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Dichloroacetic Acid 1.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 9.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 24.7 1.0 60 ug/L 11/21/23 11/21/23 2347056
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid k4 552.2 16 % 112123 112123 2347056
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Page 5 of 5
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w4
Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. Chain of Clistody
Client City of Lomita System Number ' Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnul Avenue
) Lomita, CA 91717 1910073
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax # [X] Clinical Laboratory ji
Project TTHM's  HAA's RWQCE Compliance =
. Lomita Distribution Monthy Compliance YES -
Sub Project Samyples, 2ad Week of November, 21123 ELAP # E
Comments -
1088
Sampled by Jwis0.8.
Bottle # Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix Presery Type pH (‘.:::::w Temp. Comments
1 1171472023 | 1. 5500m 1912 W. 259th Pl (CA1910073_DST_801) DW [seenore| 1D 158 [2.52019.9 | x
2 " " 1380w 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073_DST_802} DW | coovoe] 1D |8 541204 H VAR | X
3 " v | A Dhom| 2450 w247t st (CA1510073_DST_803) DW |seenote} 1D (§:32 | {22\ X
4 " v | G20 ol 26255 Appian Way {CA1910073_DST_800) DW | seevoe| 1D {8, tHl2.56] 18.4] *
¥
Preservatives: (1) Na,§,0, (2) HCI (3) HNO3 (4} NHAGI Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
{5) H2804 (B) Na2S03 (7) Cold {8) Other: . Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Spectal
. R;!inquisher} By (Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Receiv@d) By (sign) <t8B
b Sl I e > John Williams / City of Lomita 11/14/2023 T4 . I A
A Denny Chaparro / CLSB 11/14/2023 Sa5 , ;
11 N 7 7
/ 4 N5 Ay A,

Comments: Samples receiveds '()(Ou ice Q(J' Intact | )Custqfdy seals Temp (étfa 4
)F () €
Shipped Via I | [Fed X | | Golden State | | UPS | | Client | | Other e Page _I_of _I_
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